
Games Wanted

Volleyball
Open Date

Notre Dame de Sion High School, Kansas City, MO

Girls, Varsity

Contact: Reynold Middleton at 816-942-3282 x1170 or rmiddleton@ndsion.edu

Basketball
2021-2022 season

Guymon High School (located 40 miles from Liberal, Kansas in the Oklahoma panhandle)

Girls, Varsity

(We would really like to have a home and away. We need a home game, but would return the trip.

Dec 7 Tuesday - Away

Jan 11 Tuesday - Home

Jan 14 Friday - Home

Jan 18 Tuesday - Home

Feb 11 Friday - Home or Away

Feb 15 Tuesday - Home or Away)

Contact: Tyler Chapman at 580-338-4360 or Tyler.Chapman@guymontigers.com

2021-2022 season

Balko Oklahoma is looking for High School basketball games for next year. Possible dates that we have open are 

Dec 10 / 11 and Jan 15. We are located in the Oklahoma Panhandle.

Contact Rusty Thomas: at 580-646-3385 or rthomas@balko.k12.ok.us 

December 2021 or January 2022

Carthage (MO) is looking for one game for our regular season schedule for early January or early December. 

Boys, Varsity

Contact Nathan Morris for more information 620-870-0916 or morrisn@carthagetigers.org  

February 18, 2022

Minden High School is looking for a boys jv and varsity basketball game on Friday, February 18th.  We are willing to host or 
travel.  We are a class C-1 school with around 65 students per grade. We are 20 miles south of Kearney Nebraska.

Contact: Ed Rowse, ed.rowse@mindenwhippets.org or 308-830-0959

Out of State Game Listings
(for all KSHSAA sports)

continue  



Tournament Teams Needed

Baseball
March 24-26, 2022
Oologah High School in Oologah, Oklahoma is looking for 2 teams to fill their 2022 Oologah Baseball Tournament on 
March 24-26, 2022. The following teams are currently onboard: Sunrise Christian, Claremore Christian, Morrison, Sallisaw 
Central, and Oklahoma Union. 
Anyone interested can text or email Jason Brown at (918)521-5387 or jason.brown@oologah.k12.ok.us. 

Basketball
November 29 - December 4, 2021

Clever High School (MO) is looking for 1 team to fill out our Boys basketball Tournament.

Three games guarantee, coach’s gift and we will run a JV tournament at the same time.

Teams: Hartville, Springfield Catholic, Springfield Central, Springfield Hillcrest, Seneca, Fair Grove, and Clever.  

If interested contact Willie Howard at 417-743-4830 or howardw@cleverbluejays.org 

or Coach Luke Brosius at brosiusl@cleverbluejays.org

December 2-4, 2021

Carthage High School (MO) is looking for two girls teams to complete our 8-team bracket for the Carthage Invitational. 
Class: 6

Varsity Girls

Email, text or call Coach Scott Moore with any questions, moores@carthagetigers.org or 417-839-3293.

January 17, 2022

McDonald County (MO) is looking for teams who would be interested in participating in our girls basketball tournament 
for the 2021-2022 season. The tournament will run the week of January 17th, 2022 with dates negotiable to accommodate 
all involved. 

Please contact Bo Bergen, AD at bbergen@mcdonaldr1.net or 417-529-8521 (cell) if interested.


